



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 511/2025**
CULVER MAX ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

FREEDRIVEMOVIE.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Mookerjee, Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Advocates for D-45.

Mr. Aviral Goyal, Ms./ Yashi
Bajpai, Advocates for D-46

Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocates for
D-67 & 68/UOI

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

**CS(COMM) 511/2025 & I.A. No. 13372/2025 (u/o-XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 CPC).**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 45 on whose behalf summons were accepted before the Hon'ble Court submits that compliance has been carried out of the Hon'ble Court's directions and a compliance affidavit shall be filed within three weeks.

2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 46 on whose behalf also summons were accepted before the Hon'ble Court, submits that compliance has been carried out of the Hon'ble Court's directions and a compliance affidavit shall be filed within three



weeks.

3. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 67 and 68 submits that compliance of the Hon'ble Court's directions has been carried out in terms of which necessary notification has been issued, a copy of which has been supplied to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

4. There are a total of 69 defendants. As per the report of the Registry, PF has not been filed for service of summons. Plaintiff is directed to file PF within two weeks for service of the unserved defendants.

5. Put up for completion of pleadings on 16.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 11, 2025/sk