



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 511/2025
CULVER MAX ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Singhal (VC),
Advocate

versus

FREEDRIVEMOVIE.COM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Ms. Anmol
Dhindsa, Advocates for D-45

Mr. Yash Raj, Advocate for
D-46.

Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Arnav Mittal, GP for D-67
and D-68.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

**CS(COMM) 511/2025 & I.A. No. 13372/2025 (u/o-XXXIX
Rules 1 & 2 CPC).**

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has informed that summons to defendant nos. 1 to 68 (except defendant no. 52 which has been deleted, and defendant nos. 45, 46, 67 & 68 on whose behalf summons have been accepted before the Hon'ble Court) could not be issued since he has been informed by the Registry that there should be a returnable date for the summons which was not mentioned in the previous order.

2. Compliance affidavits on behalf of defendant nos. 45, 46 and 26 are on record.



3. Compliance affidavit on behalf of defendant nos. 67 & 68 is yet to be filed although it has already been recorded in the previous order that they have complied with the directions of the Hon'ble Court.

4. Put up for appearance / completion of pleadings on **24.03.2026**. *Registry is now directed to issue summons accordingly, in accordance with the directions given on 16.10.2025. If required, PF be filed again.*

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2025/sk