



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 511/2025 & I.A. 13372/2025**

CULVER MAX ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Mohan Bajaj and
Mr. Kanav Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

FREEDRIVEMOVIE.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Mr. Debarshi
Dutta, Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Mr. Nikhil Gupta,
Advocates for D-45.

Mr. Shivansh Tiwari, Advocate for D-46.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC and Mr. Arnav Mittal,
GP with Ms. Nikita Singh and Mr. Om Ram,
Advocates for D-67 and D-68.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

List on 12.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 30, 2026/VP